RTI Policy



ANIL NEERUKONDA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY & SCIENCES (AUTONOMOUS)

Statutory Declaration under Section 4(1) (b) Right to Information (RTI) Act, 2005

The particulars of the Organization

S.No	Title	Details		
1.	Name of the Organization	Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (ANITS)		
2.	Address of the Organization	Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (ANITS) Sangivalasa, Bheemunipatnam, Visakhapatnam, Pin: 531162,		
3.	Phone	7330789893		
4.	Fax	08933-225639		
5.	The founder	Dr. Neerukonda B R Prasad		
6.	Head of the Institute	Prof. K. Sri Rama Krishna, Principal		
7.	Email	kalvasrk@anits.edu.in		
8.	Cell	7330789892		
9.	College mail	principal@anits.edu.in		
10.	College website	www.anits.edu.in		
11.	Approval	Approved by AICTE		
12.	Affiliation	Permanently affiliated to Andhra University Visakhapatnam		

Working hours: 08:40 AM to 04:30 PM

Holidays: The college shall remain closed on Sundays and Public Holidays s declared by the University and Government.

Courses offered:

Under Graduate:

- 1. B.Tech. Electronics & Communication Engineering
- 2. B.Tech. Electrical & Electronics Engineering
- 3. B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering
- 4. B.Tech. Information Technology
- 5. B.Tech. Mechanical Engineering
- 6. B.Tech. Civil Engineering
- 7. B.Tech. Chemical Engineering
- 8. B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning)
- 9. B.Tech. Computer Science & Engineering (Data Science)

Post Graduate:

- 1. M.Tech. (ECE) VLSI & Embedded Systems
- 2. M. Tech. (EEE) Control Systems
- 3. M.Tech. (CSE) Computer Science & Engineering (Data Science)
- 4. M.Tech. (MD) Machine Design
- 5. M.Tech. (Civil) Soil Mechanics
- 6. M.Tech. (Chemical) Food Processing Technology

Brief History and Background:

Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (ANITS), Visakhapatnam is owned by Megha Engineering and Infrastructure Limited (MEIL) which is one of the top infrastructure and manufacturing company in India with headquarters at Hyderabad. The institute was established in the academic year 2001-02 by Anil Neerukonda Educational Society (ANES) which was founded by Dr. N.B.R. Prasad, an NRI Philanthropist from the USA, with industrialists and eminent educationists in memory of his son Late Anil Neerukonda.

Vision:

ANITS envisions to emerge as a world-class technical institution whose products represent a good blend of technological excellence and the best of human values.

Mission:

To train young men and women into competent and confident engineers with excellent communication skills, to face the challenges of future technological changes, by imparting holistic technical education using the best of infrastructure, outstanding technical and teaching expertise and an exemplary work culture, besides moulding them into good citizens.

Quality Policy:

ANITS is engaged in imparting Quality Technical Education. It constantly strives towards achieving high standards of teaching, training and development of human resources by encouraging its faculty and staff to work as a team and to update their knowledge and skills continually to match the needs of industry.

Statutory Declaration under the RTI act 2005

Section 4 (1) (b) of RTI act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences (ANITS), Sangivalsa, Visakhapatnam. Website: https://www.anits.edu.in.

The college is approved by AICTE, recognized by Government of Andhra Pradesh, accredited by NBA and NAAC and permanent affiliation by Andhra University, Visakhapatnam. ANITS got Autonomous status by UGC in 2015-16 academic year. The

college has different bodies to maintain all types of discipline in the campus. All the cells or committees of the college are under statutory bodies. The applications under the RTI Act along with a postal order / demand draft for Rs. 10.00 can be obtained in favour of Principal, Anil Neerukonda Institute of Technology & Sciences. This application may be sent to the Public Information Officer (PIO) or handed over in his / her office. All information about the college is open for the public and it can be obtained by citizens of India.

Name, Designation and other particulars of Public Information Officers

S.No.	Name	Designation	Contact No.	Email ID
1	Dr. V. Murali	Associate Professor	9949867976	murali.eee@anits.edu.in
2	Mr. A. A.S. Santhosh Kumar	Assistant Administrative Officer	7330789893	ao_admin@anits.edu.in

Principal ANITS